

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

MAJULI: ASSAM: 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No.: MUC/TAX-29/19-20/ 1287

Dated Majuli, the 19th of January 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

## (Submission of the proof of investment details for Income Tax purpose)

This is to notify for all concerned that the final TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) of all the incumbents of the Majuli University of Culture for the Financial Year 2023-2024 shall be generated by 15.02.2024. Hence, all are requested to submit the proof of investment details during the Financial Year 2023-2024 which may be considered for relaxation of Income Tax under Chapter VI–A of the Income Tax rule by 05.02.2024 without fail.

The documents above are to be submitted to the Finance & Accounts Section of the University within the stipulated date.

The matter above may kindly be treated as VERY URGENT.

Issued with due approval.

Registrar, Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

No.: MUC/TAX-29/19-20/12.87 Copy to: Dated Majuli, the 19th of January 2024

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information.
- 3. All the Faculties and Officers of the MUC, Majuli.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office file.

Registrar, Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Majuli